
R:  2020-216
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORZING CERTIFICATE NO. 5 CHANGE ORDER REDUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,810.00  TO THE CONTRACT AWARDED TO REUTER HANNEY, INC. RESULTING IN A REDUCED FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $138,190.00

WHEREAS, the Town previously awarded a contract to Reuter Hanney, Inc. in the amount not to exceed $147,000.00 for the installation of surge protection devices and switchgear maintenance at the Town’s wastewater treatment plant (the “Project”); and
WHEREAS, Reuter Hanney, Inc. has submitted a Change Order Certificate No. 5 (“Change Order”) reducing the amount of the contract by $8,810.00; and 
WHEREAS, the Change Order has been reviewed by the Town’s Sewer Engineer and certified to as accurate; and

WHEREAS, the Town desires to approve the Change Order reducing the final contract price by $8,810.00 with a final contract price of $138,190.00 and to authorize final payment to Reuter Hanney, Inc.  


NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the Town Council does approve Change Order No. 5 resulting in a reduction of the contract price by $8,810.00 with a final contract price of $138,190.00 and authorizes final payment to Reuter Hanney, Inc..
CERTIFICATION



I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their November 04, 2020 meeting.







______________________________







Victoria L. Kleiner










Municipal Clerk
{00680549-1}

